RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new		
address(es) below.	2000 100014 the attached documents of the new	
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies)/execution date(s):	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):	
Richard Shane MAYS / 11/04/2010 Lucio FRIAS / 09/28/2010 Simar M. AZIZ / 11/04/2010 James Matthew OWEN / 09/28/2010 Richard Lawrence HORSTMAN / 09/28/2010 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:	Name: The Procter & Gamble Company  Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel One Procter & Gamble Plaza Cincinnati, OH 45202  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  []Yes [X] No	
[] Yes [X] No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
This document is being filed together with a new a	pplication: [] Yes [X] No	
A. Patent Application No(s). 13/239,711  Date Filed: September 22, 2011  P&G Case: 11875  Confirmation No.: 7552  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No(s). P&G Case:	
	6. Total number of applications and patents	
	involved: [1]	
Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	
Intellectual Property Division	16-2480	
Sycamore Building 299 East Sixth Street, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor Cincinnati, OH 45202	Authorized User Name: Charles R. Matson	
Phone: 513-983-8579		
Fax Number: 513-945-6785		
Email Address: matson.cr@pg.com	and the second s	
Charles R. Matson  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet must be either: (1) mailed with the patent application filing papers - checking Box #8 on the Utility or Design Transmittal Form --; (2) faxed to (571) 273-0140; or (3) mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450.

513-945-6785 Line 1 513-945-6785 02:24:17 p.m. 28-09-2011 3 /8

Attorney Docket Number 11875P
Page 1 of «\_\_\_»

## GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled Wet Wipes Container, Attorney's Docket No. 11875P and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Richard Shane MAYS of 499 Wesley Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45244; Lucio FRIAS of 5844 Woodsway Drive, Madeira, Ohio 45236; Samir M. AZIZ of 238 Stetson Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45219; James Matthew OWEN of 605 Russell Street, Unit 3C, Covington, Kentucky 41011; and Richard Lawrence HORSTMAN of 5659 Oakvista Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45227.

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.: Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Attorney Docket Number 11875P Page 2 of «\_\_\_\_»

02:25:03 p.m.

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s). Signed: Richard Shane MAYS State of Ohio SS County of Hamilton On this 4th day of November, 2010, before me personally appeared Richard Shane MAYS, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may Eric P. Weinberger Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 09-13-2014 Siness printed name Signed: Lucio FRIAS Date State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2010, before me personally appeared Lucio FRIAS, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Notary Public/Witness printed name Notary Public/Witness signature

Attorney Docket Number 11875P Page 3 of «\_\_\_\_»

			<del>-</del>
State of Ohio } SS			
County of Hamilton }			
On thisday of to me known to be the person me that he executed the sar conscientiously and with the punishable by lay.  Notary Public/W	ne for the uses and pure knowledge that knowledge t	rposes therein set forth. I vingly making false statem	make this statement ents herein may be
Signed: //cMos M. ()u James Matthew OWEN	<u>lu</u>	SEPT. 28, 20 Date	>10
State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton }	1		
On this 28 day of OWEN, to me known to be acknowledged to me that he estatement conscientiously and be punishable by law.  Solution E. 1888 Notary Public/Witness printer	e the person named in executed the same for the with the knowledge that SYLVII.  Notary Public My Commission	e uses and purposes therein s	ove instrument, and set forth. I make this atements herein may
Signed: All Kannel HORSTM	AN	SEPT Z8, 2	010
State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton }	A		
On this day Lawrence HORSTMAN, to instrument, and acknowledge forth. I make this statement statements herein may be pun	me known to be the d to me that he execute t conscientiously and w	d the same for the uses and	executed the above purposes therein set
Spice 1 Sor Notary Public/Witness printe		Notary Public/Witness	Signature
	SYLVIA E Notary Public, S My Commission E	State of Ohio	

513-945-6785 Line 1 513-945-6785 02:26:12 p.m. 28-09-2011 6/8

Attorney Docket Number 11875P Page 1 of « »

## GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled Wet Wipes Container, Attorney's Docket No. 11875P and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Richard Shane MAYS of 499 Wesley Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45244; Lucio FRIAS of 5844 Woodsway Drive, Madeira, Ohio 45236; Samir M. AZIZ of 238 Stetson Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45219; James Matthew OWEN of 605 Russell Street, Unit 3C, Covington, Kentucky 41011; and Richard Lawrence HORSTMAN of 5659 Oakvista Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45227.

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited: Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

L'We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Attorney D	OC	ke	t N	um	ber
Pag	ge	2	of	<b>«</b>	

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed:	
Richard Shane MAYS	Date
State of Ohio } } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
MAYS, to me known to be the person name acknowledged to me that he executed the same f	2010, before me personally appeared Richard Shane d in and who executed the above instrument, and or the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this that knowingly making false statements herein may
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: Lucio FRIAS	SEPT 28, 2010  Date
State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton }	
to me known to be the person named in and who me that he executed the same for the uses and	2010, before me personally appeared Lucio FRIAS, executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to d purposes therein set forth. I make this statement knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signatus INE D. HARMON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 12-19-2012
Signed:	
Samir M. AZIZ	Date

	Attorney Docket Number 11875P Page 3 of «»
State of Ohio } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
to me known to be the person named in and me that he executed the same for the use	, 2010, before me personally appeared Samir M. AZIZ, d who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to es and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed: James Matthew OWEN	
James Maitnew Owen	Date
State of Ohio }	
State of Ohio } } SS County of Hamilton }	
OWEN, to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed the sa	, 2010, before me personally appeared James Matthew named in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this wledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed:	
Richard Lawrence HORSTMAN	Date
State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton }	
County of Hamilton }	
instrument, and acknowledged to me that I	, 2010, before me personally appeared Richard to be the person named in and who executed the above ne executed the same for the uses and purposes therein sets sly and with the knowledge that knowingly making false.
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature